Illinois law.

Section 2505.90  Financial Examination Expenses and Fees 

In addition to any financial regulation fee assessed pursuant to Sections 2505.70 and 2505.80 of this Part, the Director may charge the following costs and expenses incurred by the Department related to a financial examination: electronic data processing costs, the expenses authorized under Sections 131.21 and 132.4(d) of the Code [215 ILCS 5/131.21 and 132.4(d)], lodging and travel expenses pursuant to subsection (a) of this Section, and a per diem expense pursuant to subsection (b) of this Section.  However, if a financial regulation fee is paid pursuant to Sections 2505.70 and 2505.80 of this Part by the company, there will be no diem expense assessed. 

a)	The travel and lodging expenses shall be calculated in accordance with the applicable travel regulations as published by the Department of Central Management Services and approved by the Governor's Travel Control Board, except that out-of-state lodging and travel expenses related to examinations authorized under Sections 132.1 through 132.7 of the Code [215 ILCS 5/132.1 through 132.7] shall be in accordance with travel rates prescribed under paragraph 301-7.2 of the Federal Travel Regulations, 41 CFR 301-7.2, for reimbursement of subsistence expenses incurred during official travel [215 ILCS 5/408(9)]. 

[bookmark: _GoBack]b)	The per diem charge shall be $225 per examiner. 
